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RAMADAN MUBARAK

Ramadan Day Fajr
*Imsak

Sunrise
Shuruq

Zuhr 
Noon

‘Asr 
Afternoon

Maghrib 
**Iftar

Isha 
Tarawih

1 Saturday - First day of fasting 1 Mar 5:35 6:53 12:31 4:22 6:07 7:45

2 Sunday 2 Mar 5:33 6:52 12:30 4:23 6:09 7:45

3 Monday 3 Mar 5:31 6:50 12:30 4:24 6:10 7:45

4 Tuesday 4 Mar 5:30 6:48 12:30 4:25 6:11 7:45

5 Wednesday 5 Mar 5:28 6:47 12:30 4:26 6:13 7:45

6 Thursday 6 Mar 5:26 6:45 12:29 4:28 6:14 7:45

7 Friday - Jumu'a 7 Mar 5:24 6:43 12:29 4:29 6:15 7:45

8 Saturday 8 Mar 5:23 6:41 12:29 4:30 6:16 7:45

9 Sunday 9 Mar 6:23 7:41 1:29 5:30 7:16 9:00

10 Monday 10 Mar 6:21 7:40 1:29 5:31 7:18 9:00

11 Tuesday 11 Mar 6:19 7:38 1:28 5:32 7:19 9:00

12 Wednesday 12 Mar 6:17 7:36 1:28 5:33 7:20 9:00

13 Thursday 13 Mar 6:16 7:34 1:28 5:34 7:21 9:00

14 Friday - Jumu'a 14 Mar 6:14 7:33 1:28 5:35 7:23 9:00

15 Saturday 15 Mar 6:12 7:31 1:27 5:36 7:24 9:00

16 Sunday - Laylatul Badr 16 Mar 6:10 7:29 1:27 5:37 7:25 9:00

17 Monday 17 Mar 6:08 7:27 1:27 5:38 7:26 9:00

18 Tuesday 18 Mar 6:06 7:25 1:27 5:39 7:27 9:00

19 Wednesday 19 Mar 6:04 7:24 1:26 5:40 7:29 9:00

20 Thursday 20 Mar 6:02 7:22 1:26 5:40 7:30 9:00

21 Friday - Jumu'a 21 Mar 6:01 7:20 1:26 5:41 7:31 9:15

22 Saturday 22 Mar 5:59 7:18 1:25 5:42 7:32 9:15

23 Sunday 23 Mar 5:57 7:16 1:25 5:43 7:34 9:15

24 Monday 24 Mar 5:55 7:15 1:25 5:44 7:35 9:15

25 Tuesday 25 Mar 5:53 7:13 1:24 5:45 7:36 9:15

26 Wednesday - Laylatul Qadr/Khatm du'a 26 Mar 5:51 7:11 1:24 5:46 7:37 9:15

27 Thursday 27 Mar 5:49 7:09 1:24 5:47 7:38 9:15

28 Friday - Jumu'a 28 Mar 5:47 7:07 1:24 5:48 7:40 9:15

29 Saturday 29 Mar 5:45 7:06 1:23 5:49 7:41 9:15

LOCAL TIME DIFFERENCES: Niagara Falls -2 min; Hamilton, Burlington & Brampton +2 min; Oakville & Mississauga +1; 
Kitchener, Guelph & Waterloo +4 min; London +7 min

•�*NIYYAH (INTENTION): Begin to fast with intention (Neyyah); “I intend to fast this day in order to perform my duty towards Allah 
subhanahu wa ta’ala in the month of Ramadan.”

•�**IFTAR (BREAKING THE FAST): At sunset break your fast with the following Du’a: “O Allah! I have kept the fast for Your sake and I 
believe in You. I put my  trust in You, and I break my fast with the food provided by You.”

•�SADAQATUL-FITR is equivalent to the cost of an average meal and it is estimated to be minimum of $15.00. It is for every member of household 
and is payable at any time during the month of Ramadan, no later than the beginning of Salatul-Eid.

•ZAKAT is best to be given in the month of Ramadan! It is 2.5% of your extra possession that you owed for the last 12 months.
•Sadaqatul-Fitr and Zakat can be paid in person or online at; www.bictoronto.com

EIDUL-FITR WILL BE CELEBRATED MARCH 30, 2025


